

City of Mississauga Parks, Forestry and Environment Division 201 City Centre Drive, Suite 900 www.mississauga.ca

July 31, 2020

Navee Jayaseelan Rutherford Contracting Ltd. 224 Earl Stewart Drive Aurora, ON L4G6V7

Dear Navee:

Subject: Substantial Performance Clarkson Streetscape Revitalization

Procurement No. PRC001962 Purchase Order No. 4500513946

This is to confirm that the construction work on the Clarkson Village Streetscape has been substantially performed on July 23, 2020 to the satisfaction of this Department.

In accordance with the Construction Act, the City of Mississauga will hold back 10% of the price of the services and materials provided under the Contract. The 10% Statutory Holdback monies will be released 60 days from the date of publication of the Certificate of Substantial Performance (attached) by Rutherford Contracting Ltd. Prior to the expiration of the sixty (60) calendar day lien period, please furnish this department with the following documents as required by the Contract:

- 1. An application for payment of the holdback amount.
- 2. 2. A 'Statutory Declaration Release of Holdback' that all materials and labour incorporated in the Work have been paid for fully.
- 3. As-built drawings, specified written warranties, manuals, records, certificates and statements.
- 4. A statement from the Workplace Safety and Insurance Board that all assessments have been paid in full to the date of Substantial Performance of the Work.
- 5. A copy of the advertisement for the Substantial Performance of the Work as posted in the Daily Commercial News.
- 6. A copy of the current Certificate of Insurance.
- 7. Such other certificates, statements and declarations as the Owner's Representative may require.

Yours truly,

Jordan Wu

Project Manager

(905) 615-3200 ext. 3968

cc: S. Szczepanski, G. Longmuir, M. George, K. Ross - Community Services

R. Friefield-Hudson, Corporate Services

FORM 9 CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE OF THE CONTRACT UNDER SECTION 32 OF THE ACT

Construction Act

PEEL REGION, CITY OF MISSISSAUGA
(County/District/Regional Municipality/Town/City in which premises are situated)
Mississauga, Clarkson Village Lakeshore Road West
(street address and city, town, etc., or, if there is no street address, the location of the premises)
This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement:
LAKESHORE RD W Clarkson Streetscape Revitalization
(short description of the improvement)
to the above premises was substantially performed on July 23, 2020 .
(date substantially performed)
Date certificate signed: كالعالم 31, 2020
Jordalva
(payment certifier where there is one) (owner and contractor, where there is no payment certifier)
Name of owner: City of Mississauga, Community Services Department
Address for service: 201 City Centre Drive, Suite 900, Mississauga, ON L5B 2T4
Name of contractor: Rutherford Contracting Ltd.
Address for service: 24 Earl Stewart Drive, Aurora On, L4G 6V7
Name of payment certifier (where applicable): Jordan Wu, Community Services
Name of payment certifier (where applicable).
Address: 201 City Centre Drive, Suite 900, Mississauga, ON L5B 2T4
(Use A or B, whichever is appropriate)
A. Identification of premises for preservation of liens:
(if a lien attaches to the premises, a legal description of the premises, including all property identifier numbers and addresses for the premises)
☑ B. Office to which claim for lien must be given to preserve lien:
City Clerk's Office, City of Mississauga, 300 City Centre Drive, 2nd Floor, Mississauga, ON L5B 3C1

(if the lien does not attach to the premises, a concise description of the premises, including addresses, and the name and address of the person or body to whom the claim for lien must be given)